roisse de Westmorland, dans le comté de Westmorland et
dans la province du Nouveau-Brunswick, décrite plus
précisément comme suit :

Beginning at a point distant northerly 300 feet approxi-
mately, from the New Brunswick Department of Public
Works Bridge Number one hundred thirteen (113);

À partir d’un point distant d’environ 300 pieds au nord
du pont numéro 113 du ministère des Travaux publics du
Nouveau-Brunswick;

Thence north 29°24′54″ west along the westerly bound-
ary of the Long Lake Road, a distance of 512.73 feet to a
survey marker;